

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1424

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019


RAILWAY UNDERPASS AT EDAPALLY


1424.    SHRI HIBI EDEN:


             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether there is any proposal to construct Railway underpass at Edapally for smooth running of vehicles including ambulances and residents;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the steps that have already been taken to begin the said construction work;


(d) whether there exist any obstacles for the commencement of the proposed project; and


(e) if so, the details in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1424 BY SHRI HIBI EDEN TO BE ANSWERED

IN LOK SABHA ON 27.11.2019 REGARDING RAILWAY UNDERPASS AT

EDAPALLY


(a): A Subway is proposed at km 97/800-900 in Edapally yard on deposit terms basis and fund are received from MP/MLA fund.


(b): The work has been awarded. The preliminary arrangements for starting the work are in progress.


(c): Preliminary arrangements like transshipment of temporary girder, Commission of Railway Safety processing for approval etc. are in progress now.


(d): Yes, Sir.


(e): Heavy rainfall during monsoon season has resulted in raising of the water level of the location. Physical execution of the works like excavation and insertion of temporary girder etc. can be commenced only after reduction of water table below the construction depth, which is expected by the January 2020.

*****

